

MACC 35/23 (CIS 35/23)

Order dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of WS filed by OP No. 2.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and OP No. 2 are present.

No objection is raised by the ld counsel for the petitioner.

It appears that OP No. 2 filed legal appearance on 06.03.2024 and thereafter filed WS on 10.05.2024 which is well within the statutory period.

Thus the WS filed by the OP No. 2 is accepted.

Fixing 20.09.2025 for framing of issue.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.