

MACC 35/23 (CIS 35/23)

Order Dt. 06.04.2026

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and OP No. 2 are present.

Examination in chief filed by PW-1 & 2 , let it be kept with record.

Mrs. Mamuni Begam and Mr. Achibul Miya are examined in chief as PW-1 & 2.

PW-I files some document for Exhibt, let it be kept with record.

Fixing 08.06.2026 for OPW.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.